

Wales Principal Youth Officers’ Group – Contact Details

	COUNCIL
	CONTACT & Title
	ADDRESS
	TELEPHONE

	E-MAIL



	Blaenau Gwent County Borough Council 
	Joanne Sims 
Youth Services Manager

	Youth Service, EVI Cultural Centre, Ebbw Vale, Blaenau Gwent NP23 6BE
	T: 01495 357866
M: 07772 755435
	joanne.sims@blaenau-gwent.gov.uk 

	Bridgend 
County Borough Council
	Owen Shepherd
Youth Development Co-ordinator
Education and Family Support Directorate
	Civic Offices, Angel Street, Bridgend. CF31 4WB
	T: 01656 642697
M: 07929 375219

	owen.shepherd@bridgend.gov.uk 

	Caerphilly 
County Borough Council
	Paul O’Neill 
Senior Community Education Manager
	Caerphilly Youth Service
3rd Floor Ty Penallta
Tredomen, Caerphilly
CF82 7PG
	T: 01443 863197
M: 07766 881584

	oneilp@caerphilly.gov.uk 


	Cardiff Council 
	Phillip Norton
Achievement Leader (Targeted Support)

James Healan
Vice Chair of the Group
	Room 422 - County Hall
Atlantic Wharf, Cardiff
CF10 4UW
	T: 02922 330720
M: 07976 056222

	pnorton@cardiff.gov.uk 

	Carmarthenshire County Council
	Gill Adams
Principal Youth Support Services Manager
	Youth Support Service
1 West End, Llanelli, Carmarthenshire, SA15 3DN
	T: 01554 744322 
	GMAdams@carmarthenshire.gov.uk

	Ceredigion County Council
	Gethin Jones
Principal Youth Officer
	Ysgol Cwrt Newydd
Cwrt Newydd
Llanybydder
Ceredigion
SA40 9YW
	T: 01545 572352
M: 07966 249007

	Gethin.Jones@ceredigion.gov.uk 

	City & County of Swansea
	Gavin Evans
Young People’s Service Manager
	City and County of Swansea
Room 2.7.1
Civic Centre
Oystermouth Rd
Swansea
SA1 3SN
	01792 633954 

	gavin.evans@swansea.gov.uk 


	Conwy County Borough Council 
	Rachel Simmonds
Strategic Manager, 
Conwy Youth Service


	Education Service – Education & Social Care
Conwy County Borough Council
P.O. Box 1
LL30 9GN
	T: 01492 577880
M: 07733 012975

	rachel.simmonds@conwy.gov.uk 

	Denbighshire 
County Council
	Jeanette Smalls
Principal Youth Officer

	Denbighshire Youth Services
Communities and Customers 
County Hall
Wynnstay Road 
Ruthin LL15 1YN.
	M: 07876 448580

	jeanette.smalls@denbighshire.gov.uk   

	Flintshire County Council
	Ann Roberts
Families First Lead and Youth Services Manager

	Flintshire Youth Services
Room 3188
Lifelong Learning Directorate
County Hall
Mold
Flintshire CH7 6ND 
	T: 01352 704112
M: 07798 893509

	ann.roberts@flintshire.gov.uk 

	Gwynedd Council
	Catrin Thomas
Assistant Head, Children and Suporting Families.

	Children and Supporting Fmailies Departmnet
Gwynedd Council
SHirehall STreet
Caernarfon
Gwynedd
	T: 01286 679 913


	catrinthomas@gwynedd.llyw.cymru  


	Isle of Anglesey County Council
	Enid Williams 
Prif Swyddog Ieuenctid/Principal Youth Officer

	Cyngor Sir Ynys Mon
Swyddfa’r Cyngor
Llangefni
Ynys Mon
LL77 7TW
	T: 01248 752 938
M: 07775 984957
	ewxed@ynysmon.gov.uk 




	Merthyr Tydfil
County Borough Council
	Samantha Morgan
Youth and Youth Services Manager
	MTCBC,
Unit 5, 
Triangle Business Park, Pentrebach, 
Merthyr Tydfil, 
CF48 4TQ
	T: 01685 725280
	Samantha.Morgan@Merthyr.gov.uk 

	Monmouthshire County Council
	Josh Klein
Youth & Community Team Manager
	Monmouthshire Youth Service
County Hall
Rhadyr
Usk
Monmouthshire
NP15 1GA
	T: 01633 644644
M: 07766094894



	JoshKlein@monmouthshire.gov.uk

	Neath Port Talbot 
County Borough Council
	Jason Haeney
Principal Youth & Community Officer

	NPT Youth Service
Tir Morfa Centre
Marine Drive
Sandfileds
Port Talbot
SA12 7NN
	T: 01639 763007
M: 07814695421 



	j.haeney@neath-porttalbot.gov.uk 

	Newport City Council
	Alun Prescott
Neighbourhood Hub Manager


	Regeneration Investment & Housing
East Hub,
Ringland Community Centre,
282 Ringland Circle,
Newport
NP19 9PS
	M: 07814 385118 


	Alun.prescott@newport.gov.uk 




	Pembrokeshire County Council
	Steve Davis
Service Manager, Pembrokeshire Youth

	c/o Education Department
County Hall
Haverfordwest, Pembrokeshire
SA61 1TP
	T: 01437 775 234
M: 07810 151 791

	Steve.Davis@pembrokeshire.gov.uk 

	Powys County Council
	Freddy Greaves
Senior Youth Officer
Helen Quarrell – Principal Youth Officer
	The Gwalia
Ithon Road
Llandrindod Wells, Powys   
LD1 6AA
	T: 01597 827502 /       07971 603589

07805 024126
	freddy.greaves@powys.gov.uk 

helen.quarrell@powys.gov.uk


	Rhondda Cynon Taf County Borough Council
	Bedwyr Harris
Youth Service Manager
	Education & Lifelong Learning
Tŷ Trevithick
Abercynon, Mountain Ash
CF45 4UQ
	T: 01443 281436
M: 07825 675687
	Bedwyr.harries@rctcbc.gov.uk

	Torfaen County Borough Council
	David Williams (Chair)
Service Manager
Chair of PYO Group
	Ashley House Youth Club
Mount Pleasant Road
Pontnewydd, Cwmbran
Torfaen
NP44 1AN
	T: 01633 648123 
M: 07980 682 276

	david.williams@torfaen.gov.uk


	Vale of Glamorgan Council
	Tara Reddy
Targeted Provisions Manager
Strategy, Community Learning & Resources
	The Vale of Glamorgan Council
Provincial House
Kendrick Road
CF62 8BF
	T: 01446 709308
M: 07739 192395

	TLReddy@valeofglamorgan.gov.uk

	Wrexham County Borough Council
	Donna Dickenson
Head of Young People Prevention & Inclusion

	Lifelong Learning Department
16 Lord Street
Wrexham
LL11 1SN
	T: 01978 295495
M: 07808 787744


	Donna.Dickenson@wrexham.gov.uk 

	Welsh Local Government Association
(WLGA)
	Tim Opie
Lifelong Learning Policy Officer (Youth)
	Local Government House
Drake Walk
Cardiff
CF10 4LG
	T: 02920 468688
M: 07787 566290
	tim.opie@wlga.gov.uk 
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